
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3193

ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN RAJASTHAN


†3193. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the details and the total length of National Highways (NHs)

sanctioned and completed by the Government in the State of Rajasthan during the last five years; and

(b) the funds spent on these NHs?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The details of total length of National Highways (NHs)

sanctioned & completed and the funds spent on these NHs in the State of Rajasthan during the last five years are attached at Annexure.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3193 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2021 ASKED BY

SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA


Sr.

No.
Year

Sanctioned Project Constructed

Length (Km)

Expenditure

(Cr.) Nos Length (Km)

1 2016-17 84 1428.99 1149.07  2870.9

2 2017-18 43 1609.65 1057.647 3531.96

3 2018-19 11 258.16 716.73  5156.15

4 2019-20 35 926.75 1019.523  7014.22

5   2020-

21

30 529.19 774.82  6753.86

Total 203 4752.74 4717.79  25, 327.09


*****

